
2010 Section 1AA Cross Country Championships Boys Varsity 
Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna       Oct. 28, 2010    38 and windy 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Owatonna                54   5  10  11  13  15  16  17  16:38.6  0:33.0 
  2 Lakeville North         61   3   4  12  20  22  34  42  16:42.1  0:45.6 
  3 Red Wing                79   1   8  14  26  30  31  35  16:48.5  1:21.2 
  4 Rochester Mayo         113   2   6  19  38  48  52  77  16:58.9  1:30.1 
  5 Rochester Century      144   9  25  27  32  51  55  64  17:13.7  1:20.8 
  6 Lakeville South        167  18  29  39  40  41  53  69  17:26.3  0:37.4 
  7 Hastings               208  23  24  47  49  65  73  94  17:37.0  1:11.6 
  8 Farmington             263   7  60  61  67  68  72  86  17:53.7  2:00.2 
  9 Rochester John Marsha  264  28  33  54  74  75  80  97  18:01.5  1:21.3 
 10 Northfield             265  21  50  56  62  76  89  90  17:56.9  1:39.2 
 11 Austin                 269  36  45  58  59  71  84  85  17:58.4  0:59.8 
 12 Albert Lea             288  43  44  57  66  78  79  96  18:05.9  1:07.8 
 13 Winona                 341  37  63  70  83  88  92  98  18:27.4  1:36.6 
 14 Faribault              387  46  81  82  87  91  93  95  18:45.1  1:37.0 
 
1. Owatonna 
    5  Leif Peterson, 12          16:22.8   
   10  Cameron Peterson, 10       16:28.9   
   11  Justin Velzke, 12          16:34.6   
   13  Tommy Kraus, 12            16:51.1   
   15  Spencer Versteeg, 10       16:55.7   
   16  Ryan Emanuelson, 11        16:56.5   
   17  Mark Holzerland, 10        16:57.8   
Total Time = 1:23:12.9     Total Places = 54 
 
2. Lakeville North 
    3  Ben Saxton, 11             16:18.2   
    4  Joey Brenner, 12           16:21.9   
   12  Sam Bach, 12               16:43.8   
   20  Spencer Castillo, 11       17:02.7   
   22  Jason Dawson, 11           17:03.8   
   34  Kyle Froeber, 12           17:29.0   
   42  Corey Peterson, 10         17:37.9   
Total Time = 1:23:30.2     Total Places = 61 
 
3. Red Wing 
    1  Bryant Blahnik, 12         16:03.2   
    8  Christian Leitner, 11      16:25.6   
   14  Max Christensen, 12        16:53.6   
   26  Jordan Hassemer, 11        17:15.7   
   30  Ban Tittle, 12             17:24.3   
   31  Sam Hadler, 12             17:25.4   
   35  Isaac Wyland, 12           17:30.3   
Total Time = 1:24:02.2     Total Places = 79 
 
4. Rochester Mayo 
    2  Riley Macon, 11            16:12.5   
    6  Steven Schimmel, 11        16:24.2   
   19  Michael Glaser, 11         17:00.4   
   38  Billy Schimmel, 12         17:35.1   
   48  Luke Kruger, 11            17:42.5   
   52  Clare Brandt, 11           17:48.0   
   77  Ryan Pewowaruk, 10         18:45.2   
Total Time = 1:24:54.5     Total Places = 113 
 
5. Rochester Century 
    9  Nathan Larson, 12          16:26.0   
   25  Graham Massot, 10          17:10.4   
   27  Jason Stevens, 12          17:18.3   
   32  Paul Hale, 11              17:27.0   
   51  Aaron Weckwerth, 12        17:46.8   
   55  Benjamin Bosch, 12         18:01.7   
   64  Mark Hopper, 12            18:19.0   
Total Time = 1:26:08.3     Total Places = 144 
 
6. Lakeville South 
   18  Mark Honetschlager, 11     17:00.0   
   29  Luke McDonald, 12          17:21.8   
   39  Jake Schneeman, 11         17:35.5   
   40  Cash Rodamaker, 10         17:36.8   
   41  Anton Knack, 12            17:37.3   
   53  Jeremy Serreyn, 12         17:55.7   
   69  Jack Swift, 10             18:25.7   
Total Time = 1:27:11.2     Total Places = 167 
 

7. Hastings 
   23  Zack Benning, 9            17:08.6   
   24  Colby Smith, 9             17:09.5   
   47  Joseph Rabaey, 10          17:41.7   
   49  Riley Tarrant, 11          17:44.7   
   65  Christian Weiland, 10      18:20.2   
   73  Lucas Human, 10            18:32.2   
   94  Ben Jackson, 11            19:35.8   
Total Time = 1:28:04.7     Total Places = 208 
 
8. Farmington 
    7  Elliot Fenske, 12          16:25.3   
   60  Lincoln Kirchoff, 11       18:06.8   
   61  Ben Olson, 10              18:07.5   
   67  Dan Block, 9               18:23.4   
   68  Carl Elmer, 12             18:25.4   
   72  Adam Wallenta, 10          18:31.0   
   86  Alec Wilson, 10            19:03.9   
Total Time = 1:29:28.2     Total Places = 263 
 
9. Rochester John Marsha 
   28  Josh Frei, 11              17:19.7   
   33  Maxwell Dylla, 12          17:27.9   
   54  Janek Walker, 10           18:01.4   
   74  Sam Bellows, 10            18:37.8   
   75  Makayle Brennan, 10        18:40.9   
   80  Andrew Pettengill, 12      18:49.3   
   97  Timmy Lindquist, 10        19:43.3   
Total Time = 1:30:07.6     Total Places = 264 
 
10. Northfield 
   21  Sam Fox, 11                17:03.3   
   50  Steven Wett, 12            17:45.1   
   56  Logan Regnier, 10          18:03.1   
   62  Adam Van Rooy, 12          18:10.7   
   76  Christian Vosejpka, 10     18:42.4   
   89  Peter Hardy, 11            19:09.4   
   90  Ian Iverson, 9             19:13.6   
Total Time = 1:29:44.4     Total Places = 265 
 
11. Austin 
   36  Nate Schwab, 11            17:30.6   
   45  Zach Fadness, 12           17:40.2   
   58  Max Gillen, 12             18:04.9   
   59  Dylan Diekmann, 11         18:06.2   
   71  Andrew Baker, 9            18:30.3   
   84  Joe Gerber, 10             18:53.6   
   85  Gabe Deyo, 12              18:58.7   
Total Time = 1:29:52.0     Total Places = 269 
 
12. Albert Lea 
   43  Steve Kreun, 12            17:38.2   
   44  Blair Bonnerup, 9          17:39.3   
   57  Luc Malimanek, 10          18:04.3   
   66  Andy Christian, 10         18:21.8   
   78  Eli Malimanek, 10          18:45.9   
   79  Brandon Bonnerup, 9        18:47.2   
   96  Sergio Chavez, 8           19:43.0   
Total Time = 1:30:29.2     Total Places = 288 

 



13. Winona 
   37  Hunter Bailey, 8           17:31.6   
   63  Braydon Johnson, 8         18:16.5   
   70  Evan Templeton, 12         18:29.6   
   83  Josh Powers, 10            18:51.0   
   88  Tyler Speltz, 9            19:08.2   
   92  Chuck Havener, 9           19:19.3   
   98  Christian Deranek, 9       19:45.7   
Total Time = 1:32:16.7     Total Places = 341 
 

14. Faribault 
   46  Niko Demars, 10            17:41.4   
   81  Collin Ernste, 9           18:49.6   
   82  Quinn Berge, 10            18:49.9   
   87  Nate Phillips, 10          19:06.4   
   91  Isaac Bimberg, 11          19:18.4   
   93  Jake Reeder, 11            19:20.5   
   95  Jack Poppenberg, 12        19:40.3   
Total Time = 1:33:45.5     Total Places = 387 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Bryant Blahnik, 12         16:03.2    Red Wing              
    2     2  Riley Macon, 11            16:12.5    Rochester Mayo        
    3     3  Ben Saxton, 11             16:18.2    Lakeville North       
    4     4  Joey Brenner, 12           16:21.9    Lakeville North       
    5     5  Leif Peterson, 12          16:22.8    Owatonna              
    6     6  Steven Schimmel, 11        16:24.2    Rochester Mayo        
    7     7  Elliot Fenske, 12          16:25.3    Farmington            
    8     8  Christian Leitner, 11      16:25.6    Red Wing              
    9     9  Nathan Larson, 12          16:26.0    Rochester Century     
   10    10  Cameron Peterson, 10       16:28.9    Owatonna              
   11    11  Justin Velzke, 12          16:34.6    Owatonna              
   12    12  Sam Bach, 12               16:43.8    Lakeville North       
   13    13  Tommy Kraus, 12            16:51.1    Owatonna              
   14    14  Max Christensen, 12        16:53.6    Red Wing              
   15    15  Spencer Versteeg, 10       16:55.7    Owatonna              
   16    16  Ryan Emanuelson, 11        16:56.5    Owatonna              
   17    17  Mark Holzerland, 10        16:57.8    Owatonna              
   18    18  Mark Honetschlager, 11     17:00.0    Lakeville South       
   19    19  Michael Glaser, 11         17:00.4    Rochester Mayo        
   20    20  Spencer Castillo, 11       17:02.7    Lakeville North       
   21    21  Sam Fox, 11                17:03.3    Northfield            
   22    22  Jason Dawson, 11           17:03.8    Lakeville North       
   23    23  Zack Benning, 9            17:08.6    Hastings              
   24    24  Colby Smith, 9             17:09.5    Hastings              
   25    25  Graham Massot, 10          17:10.4    Rochester Century     
   26    26  Jordan Hassemer, 11        17:15.7    Red Wing              
   27    27  Jason Stevens, 12          17:18.3    Rochester Century     
   28    28  Josh Frei, 11              17:19.7    Rochester John Marsha  
   29    29  Luke McDonald, 12          17:21.8    Lakeville South       
   30    30  Ban Tittle, 12             17:24.3    Red Wing              
   31    31  Sam Hadler, 12             17:25.4    Red Wing              
   32    32  Paul Hale, 11              17:27.0    Rochester Century     
   33    33  Maxwell Dylla, 12          17:27.9    Rochester John Marsha  
   34    34  Kyle Froeber, 12           17:29.0    Lakeville North       
   35    35  Isaac Wyland, 12           17:30.3    Red Wing              
   36    36  Nate Schwab, 11            17:30.6    Austin                
   37    37  Hunter Bailey, 8           17:31.6    Winona                
   38    38  Billy Schimmel, 12         17:35.1    Rochester Mayo        
   39    39  Jake Schneeman, 11         17:35.5    Lakeville South       
   40    40  Cash Rodamaker, 10         17:36.8    Lakeville South       
   41    41  Anton Knack, 12            17:37.3    Lakeville South       
   42    42  Corey Peterson, 10         17:37.9    Lakeville North       
   43    43  Steve Kreun, 12            17:38.2    Albert Lea            
   44    44  Blair Bonnerup, 9          17:39.3    Albert Lea            
   45    45  Zach Fadness, 12           17:40.2    Austin                
   46    46  Niko Demars, 10            17:41.4    Faribault             
   47    47  Joseph Rabaey, 10          17:41.7    Hastings              
   48    48  Luke Kruger, 11            17:42.5    Rochester Mayo        
   49    49  Riley Tarrant, 11          17:44.7    Hastings              
   50    50  Steven Wett, 12            17:45.1    Northfield            
   51    51  Aaron Weckwerth, 12        17:46.8    Rochester Century     
   52    52  Clare Brandt, 11           17:48.0    Rochester Mayo        
   53    53  Jeremy Serreyn, 12         17:55.7    Lakeville South       
   54    54  Janek Walker, 10           18:01.4    Rochester John Marsha  
   55    55  Benjamin Bosch, 12         18:01.7    Rochester Century     
   56    56  Logan Regnier, 10          18:03.1    Northfield            
   57    57  Luc Malimanek, 10          18:04.3    Albert Lea            
   58    58  Max Gillen, 12             18:04.9    Austin                
   59    59  Dylan Diekmann, 11         18:06.2    Austin                
   60    60  Lincoln Kirchoff, 11       18:06.8    Farmington            
   61    61  Ben Olson, 10              18:07.5    Farmington            
   62    62  Adam Van Rooy, 12          18:10.7    Northfield            
   63    63  Braydon Johnson, 8         18:16.5    Winona                
   64    64  Mark Hopper, 12            18:19.0    Rochester Century     
   65    65  Christian Weiland, 10      18:20.2    Hastings              
   66    66  Andy Christian, 10         18:21.8    Albert Lea            
   67    67  Dan Block, 9               18:23.4    Farmington            
   68    68  Carl Elmer, 12             18:25.4    Farmington            
   69    69  Jack Swift, 10             18:25.7    Lakeville South       



   70    70  Evan Templeton, 12         18:29.6    Winona                
   71    71  Andrew Baker, 9            18:30.3    Austin                
   72    72  Adam Wallenta, 10          18:31.0    Farmington            
   73    73  Lucas Human, 10            18:32.2    Hastings              
   74    74  Sam Bellows, 10            18:37.8    Rochester John Marsha  
   75    75  Makayle Brennan, 10        18:40.9    Rochester John Marsha  
   76    76  Christian Vosejpka, 10     18:42.4    Northfield            
   77    77  Ryan Pewowaruk, 10         18:45.2    Rochester Mayo        
   78    78  Eli Malimanek, 10          18:45.9    Albert Lea            
   79    79  Brandon Bonnerup, 9        18:47.2    Albert Lea            
   80    80  Andrew Pettengill, 12      18:49.3    Rochester John Marsha  
   81    81  Collin Ernste, 9           18:49.6    Faribault             
   82    82  Quinn Berge, 10            18:49.9    Faribault             
   83    83  Josh Powers, 10            18:51.0    Winona                
   84    84  Joe Gerber, 10             18:53.6    Austin                
   85    85  Gabe Deyo, 12              18:58.7    Austin                
   86    86  Alec Wilson, 10            19:03.9    Farmington            
   87    87  Nate Phillips, 10          19:06.4    Faribault             
   88    88  Tyler Speltz, 9            19:08.2    Winona                
   89    89  Peter Hardy, 11            19:09.4    Northfield            
   90    90  Ian Iverson, 9             19:13.6    Northfield            
   91    91  Isaac Bimberg, 11          19:18.4    Faribault             
   92    92  Chuck Havener, 9           19:19.3    Winona                
   93    93  Jake Reeder, 11            19:20.5    Faribault             
   94    94  Ben Jackson, 11            19:35.8    Hastings              
   95    95  Jack Poppenberg, 12        19:40.3    Faribault             
   96    96  Sergio Chavez, 8           19:43.0    Albert Lea            
   97    97  Timmy Lindquist, 10        19:43.3    Rochester John Marsha  
   98    98  Christian Deranek, 9       19:45.7    Winona  
 


